## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE WEEKLY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I.

### No. PF. 1535/2019-E-VII GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Islamabad, the 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

# **NOTIFICATION**

Mr. Asif Khan (OMG/BS-18/Acting Charge), Section Officer, Petroleum Division, is transferred and posted as Officer on Special Duty (OSD) Establishment Division w.e.f. 29-07-2024 to 31-07-2028, to study Ph.D in Global, Urban & Social Studies under Scholarship at RMIT Melbourne University, Australia.

2. Government of Pakistan has no objection upon his proceeding abroad for scholarship subject to the condition that there will be no foreign exchange / financial liability on the part of Government of Pakistan during his travel and stay aboard.

(Shams-ud-Din) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

### The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Karachi</u>

### Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Petroleum Division, Islamabad.
- 3. The AGPR, Islamabad
- 4. The Joint Secretary (E), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 5. The Joint Secretary (Admin), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 6. The Director General, Immigration and Passport Office, Islamabad.
- 7. The Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad for uploading on the website.
- 8. The Section Officer (Admn) of Division / Department concerned, with the request to furnish a copy of charge relinquishment / assumption notification in respect of the officer to Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 9. The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 10. The Director (PD), S.Os. (Cash/DDO), (Admn-I), CP-IX, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 11. Notification file / Personal file of the officer / Officer concerned.

•ថ្ងៃណ៍តំណ

nun arti

 $\leq 3 | \alpha \rangle$ 

i ilui. Titat

(Shams-ud-Din) Section Officer (E-VII) \$\mathbf{m}: 9202539